renewed for additional one year tem1s beginning April 2, 2024 by mutual agreement of the 

Landlord and Tenant, which shall be set forth in writing and signed by both Landlord and 
Tenant. 

3. RENT. The rent for each month of the Lease Term shall be paid to Landlord at 
Landlord's address set forth herein in the amount of Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred and 
No/100 Dollars ($18,500.00) per month. To the extent pe1mitted by applicable law, Tenant shall 
pay such equal monthly instalhnents of rent in advance on or before the first (l8~ business day of 
each and every calendar month during the Lease Te1m. Tenant shall pay a late charge of three